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Page 1/2OpDAT REGpro

Product information

Illustrations 

• Splice distributor for TH34 rail.

• To mount pigtails or pre-terminated installation cables.

• Modular design: housing, equipped front plate and splice tray can be ordered separately.

• Front with label strip.

• The rail bracket can be fixed in different positions at the REGpro housing allowing different rail mounting positions.

• Cable feeding from top or bottom, straight or inclined, with one M20 strain relief (included in delivery).

• Front plate (3RU/7HP) with SC-Duplex, LC-Quad or ST adapters. Other types on demand.

• Splice tray for up to 12 splices equipped with crimp or shrink splice holders.

• With blind plate and two splice trays it can also be used on the rail as a very compact transition splice box for 24 fibers.

Product description
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Description Content OpDAT REGpro OpDAT REGpro24

Housing
(W x H x L)

Rail mounting bracket
Labeling field 
Strain relief M20
Cable ties
Cable clamp

50 x 132 x 129 mm 61 x 132 x 129 mm

Equipped front plate SC-Duplex
LC-Quad
ST

max. 6
max. 3
max. 12

max. 6
max. 6
max. 12

Splice tray Fiber reservoir
Splice holder
Cable ties

max. 1 piece
(for 12 splices)

max. 2 pieces
(for 24 splices)

Accessories
Strain relief M20 Strain relief for Kevlar

M20 cable gland max. 2 pieces max. 2 pieces

Description OpDAT REGpro OpDAT REGpro24

Housing 15024A10-E 15024A10-24-E
Splice tray With crimp splice holder

With shrink splice holder
15024ASK-E
15024ASK-S

Equipped  
front plate
15024ASK-S

Adapter type Fiber type Color/Sleeve Pcs.

SC-Duplex
MM metal/Ph-Br 6 15024AC206-E

MM + SM metal/ceramic 6 15024AD206-E

LC-Quad

MM
beige/Ph-Br

3 15024A7203-E -
6 - 15024A7206-E

MM/OM3 aqua/ceramic
3 15024A7803-E -
6 - 15024A7806-E

MM/OM4 violet/ceramic
3 15024A7903-E -
6 - 15024A7906-E

SM/OS2 blue/ceramic
3 15024A7103-E -
6 - 15024A7106-E

ST
MM metal/Ph-Br 12 15024A3112-E

MM + SM metal/ceramic 12 15024A0112-E

Accessories
Strain relief M20 150240M20Z-E

Blind plate 130810-01-E

Splice protection Crimp
Shrink

15090401-E (packing unit with 12 pieces)
15090402-I (packing unit with 12 pieces)
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